## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:**

June 27, 2024

## **CONTACT:**

Laurie Metanchuk, Director of Community Affairs Brittany Kovach, Communications & Marketing Coordinator 630-232-5980 forestpreserve@kaneforest.com

Forest Preserve District of Kane County 1996 S. Kirk Rd., Ste. 320, Geneva, IL 60134 www.kaneforest.com



## Kane Forest Preserve Foundation Presents Inaugural Golf Outing: Swing for Conservation at Hughes Creek Golf Course

GENEVA, IL — The Kane Forest Preserve Foundation is excited to announce its inaugural Golf Outing, which will take place on Thursday, Sept. 12, at Hughes Creek Golf Course, located at 1749 Spring Valley Dr., Elburn.

Golf enthusiasts and nature lovers are invited to join us for a day of camaraderie, competition, and conservation.

"We're thrilled to host our first Golf Outing, bringing together golfers and nature enthusiasts to support our vital conservation efforts," said Becky Gillam, Chairman of the Kane Forest Preserve Foundation. "Golfers can enjoy a fun outing on the course, and make a positive impact on our local environment."

The Kane Golf Outing runs 9 a.m. - 5 p.m. and includes 18 holes of golf, breakfast, lunch and dinner, beverage tickets, and opportunities to win raffle prizes.

Individual golfers can register for \$150, while a foursome can register for \$400. Every dollar raised from this event directly supports the Kane Forest Preserve Foundation's mission to preserve and enhance Kane County's natural areas, including trails, trees, and wildlife habitats.

In addition to participating as a golfer, businesses and individuals have the opportunity to support the event through various sponsorship packages. To explore sponsorship opportunities, visit: https://bit.ly/KaneGolfSponsorship24

## - ADD ONE -

Kane Forest Preserve Foundation Presents Inaugural Golf Outing: Swing for Conservation at Hughes Creek Golf Course FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 27, 2024

To register as a golfer or a foursome, visit: https://bit.ly/KaneGolfRegistration24 or contact Brittany Kovach at 630-277-2263 or KovachBrittany@kaneforest.com.

Join us for a day of golf, fun, and conservation at the Kane Forest Preserve Foundation's Golf Outing! For more information about the Foundation, visit https://kaneforestpreservefoundation.org/

The Kane Forest Preserve Foundation was created in 2016 to support the Forest Preserve District of Kane County through charitable efforts that advance the District's mission — including land acquisition, preservation, restoration, education and recreation — for the greater good of the citizens of Kane County.